## Bethlehem Rural Cemetery Association/Elmwood Cemetery Cemetery # 01-0005

PO Box 402, Selkirk, NY 121	58 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Price List: Lots and Service	<u>s</u>
late was a ter (Mendelling for included CF 00)	D.i.e.
Interments: {Vandalism fee included \$5.00}	<u>Price</u>
Adult	\$850.00
Child up to 3 feet	\$450.00
nfant,stillborn	\$450.00
Cremains (Less 5.00 if from NYS)	\$450.00
Cremains - (Out of state - Add 5.00)	42222
Addiional Ashes - Each (Price approved in 2013)	\$225.00
Weekend & Holiday Surcharge	\$300.00
Disinterments:	
Adult	\$1,000.00
Child	\$400.00
Cremains	\$400.00
Remove Cremains for full interment -in order to place casket	\$200.00
Disinterment & Reinterment - full casket	\$1,400.00
Disinterment/Reinterment Cremains or Child	\$500.00
Foundations:	
Standard Foundations	30/CF \$250.00 Minimum
Govt Bronze Marker	\$250.00
Govt Granite Marker	\$300.00
Govt Marker upright	\$400.00
lush Foundations/Grass Markers	\$300.00
Corner Markers	\$35.00
Note - Granite, flush and upright are all poured foundations.	
Bronze are set on precast forms	
Winter Burial: An Additional charge may be made for snow removal or	-
pased upon actual additional costs to the Cemetery, pursuant to Section 150	009(d) or NYS Cemetery Law.
Approval by Division of Cemeteries for the above rates January 15, 2021	
Cemetery Lots:	4750.00
Single Grave	\$750.00
2 Grave Lot	\$1,500.00
3 Grave Lot	\$2,250.00
4 Grave Lot	\$3,000.00
5 Grave Lot	\$4,500.00
3 Grave Lot	\$6,000.00
Rates have been approved by the Division of Cemeteries, Department of Si	tate, NY January 15th 2021
Updates for Lot services approved 11-2-2020 at a regularly scheduled Truste	
opuates for Lot services approved 11-2-2020 at a regularly scrieduled fruste	te meeting